CH \$115.00 31253

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.	FORMERLY HARRIS N.A.	04/30/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEKO WORLDWIDE, LLC
Street Address:	1100 Arlington Heights Road
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Itasca
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60143
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3125393	SEKO
Registration Number:	2930113	SEKO WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	2117536	SEKO WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	1470985	SEKO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-7897

Email: hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40870000019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Holly Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=40870.00.0019 - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Licenses#page1.tif

source=40870.00.0019 - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Licenses#page2.tif

source=40870.00.0019 - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Licenses#page3.tif

source=40870.00.0019 - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Licenses#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Licenses is made as of April 30, 2015, by BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. f/k/a HARRIS N.A. (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, SEKO WORLDWIDE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (the "Company"), with its place of business at 1100 Arlington Heights Road, Suite 600, Itasca, Illinois 60143, owns or otherwise holds certain rights, titles and/or interests in and to the trademarks and license agreements listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto ("Listed Trademarks and Licenses"), which trademarks are registered or applied for with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office") and other intellectual property offices outside of the United States; and

WHEREAS, the Company has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks, trademark applications, license agreements, including, but not limited to, the Listed Trademarks and Licenses, the registrations thereof, and other related rights and goodwill (collectively, the "IP Collateral"), all as may be described in that certain Trademark and License Security Agreement dated as of December 22, 2010 and recorded on December 27, 2010 with the Office at Reel 004441, Frame 0409 ("Trademark and License Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has at the Company's request agreed to relinquish, discharge and release its security interest in all of the IP Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby relinquishes, discharges and releases its security interest in all of the IP Collateral and to any other rights or interests it may have arising out of or in connection with the Trademark and License Agreement.

CHICAGO/#2695402.2

(Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Licenses)

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A, f/k/a HARRIS

N.A.

By: / Name: Gregory Sjullie

Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF IL) ss.

On the 22 day of April 2015, before me personally came Gregory Sjullie, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the Senior Vice President of BMO Harris Bank N.A. and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by order of said entity.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL S RIOS Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct 16, 2018

CHICAGO/#2695402

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

TRADEMARKS

United States Trademarks

Trademark	Owner	Status in Trademark Office	Federal Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SEKO	SEKO Worldwide, LLC	Live	3125393	August 8, 2006
WORLDWIDE	SEKO Worldwide, LLC	Live	2930113	March 8, 2005
SEKO WORLDWIDE*	SEKO Worldwide, LLC	Live	2117536	December 2, 1997
SEKO*	SEKO Worldwide, LLC	Live	1470985	December 29, 1987

^{*}United States Patent and Trademark Office's records indicate that the current registered owner is SEKO Enterprises, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, the records are incorrect and SEKO is working with the USPTO to correct the ownership records on file.

International Trademarks

Trademark (Jurisdiction)	Owner	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
(European Union)	SEKO Worldwide, LLC	004391272	April 24, 2007
SEKO (European Union)	SEKO Worldwide, LLC	004391281	April 10, 2007

Trademark (Jurisdiction)	Owner	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SEKO (Canada)	SEKO Worldwide, LLC	TMA720552	August 8, 2008
SEKO (Canada)	SEKO Worldwide, LLC	TMA348069	November 18, 1988
SEAC (India)	SEKO Worldwide, LLC	1559280	M ay 17, 2007
SEKO (Chile)	SEKO Worldwide, LLC	767845	September 26, 2006 (transfer to SEKO Worldwide, LLC pending at trademark office)

LICENSES

Services and Trademark Agreement, dated January 1, 2005 between SEKO Worldwide, LLC and SEKO Global Logistics Network, LLC.

Software licenses for SEKO Red Global to SEKO Worldwide's Independent Contractors.

CHICAGO/#2695402.2

RECORDED: 05/01/2015